OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	United States Patent and Trademark Offic	
	S ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name: TECHNOLOGY LICENSING COMPANY, INC.	
JOHN W. CARPENTER	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes 🔀 No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 33 1/2 LOS PINOS	
Execution Date(s) MAY 2, 2005		
Assignment Merger	City: NICASIO	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Joint Research Agreement	State: CALIFORNIA	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: UNITED STATES Zip:94946	
WARRY LOVE		
★ Other withdrawal of CONTRACT (Doc. iD 7004056 <b>78 A)</b> 4. Application or patent number(s):      This	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.    B. Patent No.(s)	
	U. S. PATENT NO. 5,734,862	
Additional numbers at	tornal transfer of the second	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE (I)	
Name: JOHN W. CARPENTER		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
manual radios.	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Ctroat Addrone: 13 NETABLE COURT	Enclosed	
Street Address: 12 METAIRIE COURT	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: METAIRIE	8. Payment Information	
State:Zip: _70001-3032		
Phone Number: 504-304-3988		
Fax Number: 866-410-6248	Deposit Account Number 504283	
Email Address: JOHN JWCARPENTERLAW.COM	Authorized User Name_JOHN W. CARPENTER	
9. Signature:	11/3	
Signature	MAY 14, 2009 Date	
JOHN W. CARPENTER Total number of pages including cover		
/ Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1460

PATENT REEL: 023079 FRAME: 0859

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plear	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(les) JOHN W. CARPENTER	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TECHNOLOGY LICENSING COMPANY, INC. Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s)	Street Address: _33.1/2.1.05.PINOS		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	City: NICASIO State: CALIFORNIA		
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other withdrawal or contract	Country: UNITED STATES Zip: 94946		
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  U.S. PATENT NO. 5,734,862  lached? Yes No		
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE (1)		
Name: JOHN W. CARPENTER Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Street Address: 12 METAIRIF COURT	Authorized to be charged to deposit account     Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: METAIRIE	8. Payment Information		
State: LOUISIANA Zip:70001:3032			
Phone Number: 504-304-3988  Fax Number: 866-430-6248  Email Address: JOHNOW ARPENIERLAW.COM	Deposit Account Number <u>504283</u> Authorized User Name_JOHNW.CARPENTER		
9. Signature: Signature	APRIL 16, 2009 Date		
JOHN W. CARPENTER Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or reciled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Aug 12 2009 14:16:05

## John W. Carpenter Law Offices of John W. Carpenter, LLC 12 Metairie Court Metairie, Louisiana 70001-3032

->

Admired or Physics in Caldenna, Loansaga, Washington, D.C., and C.S. Parent and Frakmack Office.

April 16, 2009

U. S. Patent & Trademark Office Assignment Division P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22315-1450

RE: Serial Number 08/252,460 Patent Number 5,734,862 Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document 103453932A Recl/Frame 019984/0161 (3 Pages)

## Dear Sir/Madame:

I am hereby withdrawing the record of the Contract related to the abovenoted patent and referenced in the October 16, 2007 Recordation of Documents at Reel/Frame 019984/0161.

Further, I respectfully request that the USPTO withdraw the publication of all documents lodged at Reel/Frame 019984/0161. Thank you for your assistance.

John W. Carpenter

Office: 504-304-3988

Celt: 415-577-0698

Fax: 1-866-410-6248

E-mail: john@jwcarpenterlaw.com

**PATENT** REEL: 023079 FRAME: 0861

RECORDED: 08/12/2009